RES 2019-016 Measure N MOU

LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Oakland School for the Arts (OSA) that, pursuant to Measure N, under stipulations set forth by the Oakland Unified School district, that:

- OSA commits to developing a Career Academy structure, either as a school or as a program within a larger school.
- OSA commits to making strategic investments in each of OUSD's 4 Pillars of Linked Learning: Rigorous Academics, Career Technical Education, Work Based Learning, and Integrated Student Supports.
- OSA commits to using revenue received from Measure N only for educational services that are supplemental to the base program, and not to supplant, or replace, funds from any governmental funding sources.
- OSA commits to identifying specific goals to decrease academic outcome disparities for academically low-achieving students.

These provisions are hereby memorialized by OSA in this resolution by its governing board.

RES 2019-017 ConApp Approval

LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of Oakland School for the Arts that submission by OSA to Consolidated Application (ConApp) is approved by the Board, to ensure continuous funding under the required provisions.

Board Certification

I ______, an Officer of Oakland School for the Arts Board of Directors do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Oakland School for the Arts at a meeting held on June 26, 2019 in room 223 of the Oakland School for the Arts, 530 18th Street, Oakland, California at 11:30 AM at which a quorum was present.

By

Signature

Date